

RSA No. 290 of 2012 a/w RSA No.  
3030 of 2012

24.8.2021 Present: Mr. G. D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr.  
Ramesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellants in  
both the cases.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajit  
Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent in both  
the cases.

The learned counsel for the appellants prays for  
an adjournment on the ground that he has to prepare  
himself fully for arguing the matter. Prayer accepted. List  
on **22.9.2021**.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

24<sup>th</sup> August, 2021  
(kck)