

RSA No. 290 of 2012.

22.09.2021 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed for, list on 30th October, 2021.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.**

22nd September, 2021.
(jai)