

**Shyam Chander Paul Singh & Ors. vs. Nain Tara
Paul Singh a/w connected matter**

**RSA No.290 of 2012 a/w
RSA No.303 of 2012**

04.11.2023

Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants, in both the appeals.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent(s) in both the appeals.

CMP Nos.14732 & 14734/2023

Further two weeks' time, as prayed, is granted to file reply.

List on **08.12.2023**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

4th November, 2023
(reena)