

Shyam Chander Paul Singh & Ors.
Vs.
Nain Tara Paul Singh

RSA No.290 of 2012

22.04.2024

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate for the respondent.

It has been submitted by learned counsel, appearing for the appellants, that appellant No.2- Shyama Devi has expired.

Factum, regarding the death of appellant No.2, is taken on record.

Time sought to move appropriate application for bringing on record LR's of appellant No.2.

List on 13.05.2024.

April 22, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge