

Shyam Chander Paul Singh & Others Vs. Nain Tara Paul Singh

RSA No. 290 of 2012

16.05.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior advocate with
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the
appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No.6790 of 2024

By way of the present application, a prayer has been made to delete the name of appellant No.2, who, as per the application has expired on 15.4.2024, on the ground that her legal representatives are already on record, as appellants No.3 to 5.

In view of the no objection made by learned counsel for the respondent, the application is allowed and the name of appellant No.2 is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties. Registry is directed to make necessary corrections in the cause title of the appeal.

The application stands disposed of.

CMP Nos. 14732 & 14734 of 2023.

Pleadings complete. List for consideration
on **21st May, 2024**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 16, 2024_(ps)