

**Shyam Chander Paul and others vs. Nain Tara
Paul Singh alongwith connected matter
RSA Nos. 290 & 303 of 2012**

08.05.2025 Present: Ms. Sana Rana, proxy counsel, for the
appellants in both the appeals.

Ms. Ranjana Sharma, proxy counsel, for the
respondents, in both the appeals.

CMP No. 22357 of 2024 in RSA No. 290 of 2012

Pleadings are complete. Since this is an
application filed under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC, the same be
heard alongwith the main appeal at the time of final hearing.

RSA Nos. 290 & 303 of 2012

List on **3rd July. 2025.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May 08, 2024
Tarun